

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WA No.3382/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. PARVATHIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arrendra Sharan, A.S.G.  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We do not find any merit in this petition. The special leave  
petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS